
2020 College of Idaho Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-7   Conf: 6-3   Home: 3-1   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (140), Opp (129)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Loffer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Zachry (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Fonger 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-64), McNerney (11-12),
Zachry (11-14), Navarrete (10-14), Copeland (8-8), Beamer (6-8), Giesy (2-2), Fonger (1-3), Sell (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Crofts, Trystin .460 20-19 63 18 29 2 5 2 15 47 .746 6 1 6 0 .500 2 1 8-8 12 44 10 .848
2 Smith, Kylie .379 20-20 66 16 25 5 2 0 17 34 .515 6 0 9 0 .431 0 5 3-3 53 44 8 .924
10 Gordon, Lauren .333 15-11 39 1 13 0 0 0 8 13 .333 3 1 8 1 .395 0 1 1-1 1 5 1 .857
6 Hruza, Hattie .261 17-15 46 10 12 1 0 2 9 19 .413 6 0 9 0 .333 2 0 2-2 29 1 3 .909
20 McNerney, Hannah .233 16-13 30 4 7 2 0 0 6 9 .300 2 1 11 0 .294 1 0 0-0 20 9 0 1.000
3 Fortune, Micha .212 16-14 33 13 7 0 0 0 1 7 .212 5 1 3 0 .333 0 1 11-11 16 1 4 .810
12 Miller, Lacie .192 17-12 26 3 5 0 0 0 5 5 .192 3 2 12 0 .323 0 0 1-2 60 9 2 .972
24 Loffer, Haley .167 19-19 54 17 9 1 1 1 6 15 .278 16 5 5 0 .395 1 0 13-15 34 39 14 .839
14 Mendiola, Aleah .390 14-12 41 11 16 4 0 3 15 29 .707 2 0 2 0 .409 1 1 1-1 13 0 1 .929
28 Tooley, Martha .333 12-10 33 6 11 2 0 1 8 16 .485 5 0 0 0 .421 0 0 0-0 70 2 2 .973
7 Goff, Alyssa .313 16-8 16 7 5 0 0 0 1 5 .313 5 0 2 0 .476 0 2 3-3 5 0 0 1.000
1 Navarrete, Lexi .278 12-8 18 2 5 0 1 0 1 7 .389 1 0 7 0 .316 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
22 Copeland, Mallory .273 5-4 11 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 0 0 2 1 .273 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
15 Bates, Payton .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
0 Zachry, Sydney .231 14-11 26 5 6 0 0 0 0 6 .231 4 0 3 0 .333 0 4 0-0 51 5 1 .982
27 Stephens, Brielle .222 6-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 0 0 1 1 .222 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
17 Beamer, Jalyssa .154 6-4 13 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .231 1 0 1 0 .214 0 0 0-0 10 3 0 1.000
9 Garman, Lauren .143 11-5 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 3 0 2 1 .294 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
29 Boltz, Kendyl .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Bustos, Kona .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .294 20-20 545 117 160 19 9 9 96 224 .411 69 11 86 4 .380 7 15 43-46 394 182 48 .923
Opponents .253 20-20 529 92 134 23 2 7 68 182 .344 63 6 60 8 .336 6 15 25-33 391 133 38 .932

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Giesy, Nichole 0.84 2-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 4 3 1 6 1 1 0 0 .138 0 2 0 1 1
23 Hoffman, Brianna 1.83 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 11 3 2 2 5 2 0 0 .333 3 1 0 0 1
20 McNerney, Hannah 1.85 5-2 12 9 5 1-0 1 60.2 55 35 16 26 38 9 1 4 .225 2 2 0 2 3
11 Fonger, Loryn 2.66 4-0 11 2 0 0-0 1 26.1 29 15 10 7 9 6 0 1 .290 1 1 0 2 5
18 Sell, Natalie 3.68 1-2 6 4 1 0-0 1 13.1 17 20 7 10 3 3 1 2 .279 3 0 0 1 3
1 Navarrete, Lexi 3.73 0-3 4 3 1 0-0 0 15.0 18 16 8 12 4 2 0 0 .290 1 0 0 0 2
Totals 2.35 13-7 40 20 7 1 4 131.1 134 92 44 63 60 23 2 7 .253 10 6 0 6 15
Opponents 4.57 7-13 30 20 12 0 1 130.1 160 117 85 69 86 19 9 9 .294 15 11 0 7 15



2020 College of Idaho Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 McNerney, Hannah 29 20 9 0 1.000 4 11 1 .917 0 0
17 Beamer, Jalyssa 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
22 Copeland, Mallory 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
1 Navarrete, Lexi 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 10 4 .714 0 0
9 Garman, Lauren 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fonger, Loryn 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
7 Goff, Alyssa 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hoffman, Brianna 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Stephens, Brielle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Bates, Payton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Zachry, Sydney 57 51 5 1 .982 0 11 3 .786 2 0
28 Tooley, Martha 74 70 2 2 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Miller, Lacie 71 60 9 2 .972 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mendiola, Aleah 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Smith, Kylie 105 53 44 8 .924 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hruza, Hattie 33 29 1 3 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gordon, Lauren 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Crofts, Trystin 66 12 44 10 .848 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Loffer, Haley 87 34 39 14 .839 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fortune, Micha 21 16 1 4 .810 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sell, Natalie 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Giesy, Nichole 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Bustos, Kona 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Boltz, Kendyl 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 624 394 182 48 .923 26 25 7 .781 2 0
Opponents 562 391 133 38 .932 12 43 3 .935 3 1


